

MINUTES REGULAR MEETING OF THE TOWN OF WALKERTOWN TOWN COUNCIL DECEMBER 17, 2020 3:00 P.M. ONLINE VIA ZOOM

Mayor Doc Davis **called the meeting to order** at 3:00 p.m. Present were the Mayor, Council Members, Wesley Hutchins, Marilyn Martin, Peggy Leight, Vernon Brown and Town Manager Scott Snow.

The Invocation was given by Mayor Davis.

THE AGENDA WAS APPROVED AS WRITTEN BY MOTION OF WESLEY HUTCHINS AND SECONDED BY PEGGY LEIGHT. THE VOTE WAS UNANIMOUS. (MARTIN, HUTCHINS, LEIGHT, BROWN)

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

• November 19, 2020

THE MINUTES WERE APPROVED UNANIMOUSLY ON A MOTION BY MARILYN MARTIN AND SECONDED BY VERNON BROWN.

(MARTIN, HUTCHINS, LEIGHT, BROWN)

PUBLIC SESSION

THIS SESSION IS FOR NON-AGENDA ITEMS ONLY AND IS LIMITED TO 3 MINUTES PER SPEAKER. WHEN SPEAKING TO ANY ITEM, PLEASE RESTRICT YOUR REMARKS TO THE SUBJECT AT HAND.

Mayor Davis opens the Public Session at 3:04.

With no speakers coming forward, Mayor Davis closes the public session at 3:04.

BUSINESS FOR DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION:

1. Public Hearing: UDO Amendment WA-UDO 27

MOTION: POSTPONE PUBLIC HEARING DATE FOR UDO AMENDMENT WA-UDO 27 TO JANUARY 28, 2021

BY: MARILYN MARTIN SECOND: PEGGY LEIGHT VOTE: UNANIMOUS (MARTIN, HUTCHINS, LEIGHT, BROWN)

2. 2021 Council Meeting Schedule Adoption

MOTION: TO APPROVE 2021 COUNCIL MEETING SCHEDULE

BY: PEGGY LEIGHT SECOND: WESLEY HUTCHINS VOTE: UNANIMOUS (MARTIN, HUTCHINS, LEIGHT, BROWN)

3. 2021 Planning Board Appointments

MOTION: TO APPOINT HERMAN SMITH AS ALTERNATE MEMBER TO THE WALKERTOWN PLANNING BOARD BY: WESLEY HUTCHINS SECOND: MARIYLN MARTIN VOTE: UNANIMOUS (MARTIN, HUTCHINS, LEIGHT, BROWN)

4. <u>Financial Statements</u> December, 2020

MOTION: TO APPROVE FINANCIAL STATEMENT REPORT FOR DECEMBER 2020 BY: PEGGY LEIGHT

SECOND: VERNON BROWN

VOTE: UNANIMOUS (MARTIN, HUTCHINS, LEIGHT, BROWN)

ADJOURNMENT:

MOTION:TO ADJOURN REGULAR MEETING AT 3:20 P.M.BY:MARILYN MARTINSECOND:VERNON BROWNVOTE:UNANIMOUS
(MARTIN, HUTCHINS, LEIGHT, BROWN)

Submitted by: Scott Snow Town Manager

Visit the Town's website at: townofwalkertown.us